systems plan and operational model for the High Line Canal (the "Project") and UDFCD is 
authorized to commission the Project with financial participation from the Interested Agencies; 
and 

WHEREAS, the City desires to participate in funding of the Project in an amount not to 
exceed Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Dollars ($11,730.00) as set forth in the 
Intergovernmental Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit A. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cherry Hills 
Village, Colorado that: 

Section 1. The City Council hereby approves the attached Intergovernmental

[...]

Systems Planning and Operational Model for the Denver Water High Line Canal (Exhibit A) in 
substantially the same form as attached hereto, subject to minor modifications that do not 
increase the City's maximum financial obligation in the amount of Eleven Thousand Seven 
Hundred Thirty Dollars ($11,730.00), and review and approval of any such modifications by the 
City Manager and City Attorney. 

This Resolution shall be effective immediately. 

(SEAL) 

ATTEST: 

Introduced, passed and adopted at the 
regular meeting of City Council this 15th day